

Deposition of: S.G. Hemalatha

Witness present and duly sworn on: **25-5-2022**

Examination in chief by Advocate for petitioner Smt.

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination-in-chief and the contents of the said affidavit are true and correct and it bears my signature.

I have produced 1. letter of attornment, 2. postal acknowledgment, 3 & 4. 2 letters by P.S. Shashikala dtd. 16/5/2019 and dtd.1/7/2019, 5. reply given by petitioner dtd. 10/7/2019, 6. postal acknowledgment, 7. office copy of legal notice dtd. 28/11/2019, 8. reply to that notice dtd. 4/12/2019, 9. distal Certified copy of deed of partition, same are marked as **Ex.P.1 to 9** respectively.

I have produced agreement of lease.

Hence, I prayed to allow the petition as prayed for.

Cross Examination is deferred:

(Evidence deposed by the witness is computerized to my dictation in the open court).

R O I & A C

Chief Judge,
Bangalore.