

**IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL
CAUSES, BENGALURU.**

HRC No.30/2020

RW1

Duly Sworn on : 18.07.2024

Name	T.V.Bhaskara
Father's Name	Vasudevappa
Age	64 years
Occupation	Provision store
Residence	Jumma Masjid road, Bengaluru

Chief Examination by Sri.KS Advocate for Respondent:

Today I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct.

On 06.04.2024 I have filed General power of Attorney dated: 22.03.2024 executed by respondent – Shashikala.T.S., in my favour. The same is marked at EX.R.1.

Cross Examination by Sri.CPR Advocate for Petitioner :

Petitioner and his Advocate absent. Hence cross examination is taken as nil.

(2)

SCCH – 01
HRC No.30/2020
RW1

Re-examination : Nil.

(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

CHIEF JUDGE,
Court of Small Causes,
Bengaluru.